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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P333841

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1802-639-10)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

NEO-RAY

$122DW-5485D940-4F0-1E-UDD-F

DEFINE 2 DIRECT LED LUMINAIRE, FLUSH SATIN WHITE DIFFUSER
PENDANT/SURFACE/WALL MOUNT, 485 LUMENS PER FOOT
4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1694.1 lumens

N/A

90.1 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0")
Direct

18.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333841

CATALOG NUMBER: S122DW-S485D940-4F0-1E-UDD-F
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333841

CATALOG NUMBER: S122DW-S485D940-4F0-1E-UDD-F

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RW
RCR
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119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 55 48
71 58 49 43 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 52 43 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 30 56 43 36 30
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10752 10752 10752
10793 10637 10699
10729 10529 10581
10596 10392 10382
10407 10187 10177
10220 9935 9935
9980 9704 9622
9755 9427 9288
9474 9149 8975
9195 8873 8654
8894 8588 8282
8580 8253 7949
8228 7857 7566
7851 7461 7117
7374 6982 6652
6712 6432 6269
5951 5774 5477
4872 4631 4150
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333841

CATALOG NUMBER: S122DW-S485D940-4F0-1E-UDD-F

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 62.7 3.7
10°-20° 176.3 10.4
20°-30° 259.1 15.3
30°-40° 301.0 17.8
40°-50° 300.6 17.7
50°-60° 262.1 15.5
60°-70° 193.8 11.4
70°-80° 109.6 6.5
80°-90° 28.9 1.7
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 498.1 29.4
0°-40° 799.1 47.2
0°-60° 1361.8 80.4
0°-90° 1694.1 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1694.1 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°

5
15°
25°
35°

55°
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@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
666 666 666 666 666
666 663 656 661 660 63
634 630 622 624 621 179
574 569 558 559 558 264
495 488 478 474 471 309
403 398 389 382 379 311
305 301 293 286 282 273
206 202 195 190 186 203
108 106 103 99 100 115
26 26 25 23 22 31

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P333841

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S122DW-S485D940-4F0-1E-UDD-F

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
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50°
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55°
57.5°
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62.5°
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67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
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87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
665.9 665.9 665.9 665.9 665.9
669.7 666.5 659.5 665.9 664.6
665.9 663.3 656.3 661.4 660.1
661.4 657.6 650.5 655.6 654.4
654.4 649.9 642.2 647.3 645.4
644.8 640.9 633.2 636.4 635.2
633.9 630.0 621.7 624.3 621.1
620.4 616.6 608.3 611.5 608.3
605.7 601.9 592.9 594.8 592.3
591.0 585.2 576.9 576.9 575.6
573.7 568.6 557.7 559.0 557.7
554.5 550.0 541.7 539.7 536.5
535.3 530.1 520.5 518.6 516.1
514.8 510.9 500.7 496.9 494.3
494.9 488.5 478.3 474.4 471.2
472.5 466.8 456.5 452.0 448.8
449.5 4443 434.1 428.3 425.8
427.1 421.9 411.7 405.3 401.5
402.7 398.2 388.6 381.6 379.0
379.0 374.6 364.3 357.3 3534
354.1 350.9 3419 332.9 329.7
329.7 325.3 316.9 309.9 305.4
304.8 300.9 293.2 285.6 282.4
279.8 276.6 268.3 260.6 258.0
254.8 252.3 243.3 236.3 234.3
230.5 226.0 219.6 213.2 210.6
205.5 201.7 195.3 189.5 186.3
179.9 176.7 171.0 166.5 163.9
156.2 153.7 147.9 143.4 140.9
131.9 129.3 126.1 121.7 119.7
107.6 106.3 103.1 99.2 100.5
85.8 83.2 82.0 80.0 78.1
64.0 63.4 62.1 60.2 58.9
43.5 43.5 42.9 40.3 40.3
26.3 25.6 25.0 23.0 22.4
11.5 10.2 9.0 7.0 6.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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